
Tennessee State PL/BP/PS Championships 2-15-97

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BPSub TlBest DL Total

Beginner Sub Masters-1

250.20 bsm1 1 Dale  Greer tn 1019.63 254.40 167.50 115.00 180.00 462.50

280.00 bsm1 1 R.W.  Walters tn 1129.86 285.40 180.00 125.00 207.50 512.50

High School

187.00 hs 1 Derrick Dickens tn 942.47 180.80 130.00 112.50 185.00 427.50

227.00 hs 1 Jason East tn 1041.67 216.20 195.00 102.50 175.00 472.50

Intermediate (24-29)

shw int 1 Larry Forsythe tn 1653.45 339.00 250.00 200.00 300.00 750.00

Juniors  (13-23)

170.80 jr 1 Bryan Woodard tn 1074.74 161.90 175.00 120.00 192.50 487.50

187.00 jr 1 Steven Wright tn 1317.25 184.00 227.50 152.50 217.50 597.50

280.00 jr x Gary Moody II tn 319.67 264.30 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

Masters-5  (Pure)

227.00 m5 1 Gary Moody I tn 1140.88 212.70 205.00 120.00 192.50 517.50

Out of State High School

187.00 oshs 1 Jonathan Johnston ga 859.79 183.90 127.50 95.00 167.50 390.00

Out of State Masters-1

250.20 osm1 1 Tony Allen ga 1240.09 229.40 207.50 152.50 202.50 562.50

Out of State Masters-5  (Pure)

205.00 osm5 1 Woody Ussery ga 1438.50 205.00 232.50 170.00 250.00 652.50

227.00 osm5 1 Hugh Kirby ga 1488.11 227.00 260.00 142.50 272.50 675.00

Out of State Pure Novice

205.00 ospn 1 Greg Grier ga 1129.86 203.40 182.50 135.00 195.00 512.50

Out of State Sub Masters-1

280.00 ossm1 1 Larry Turley ga 1355.83 265.20 212.50 175.00 227.50 615.00

Out of State Sub Masters-2

280.00 ossm2 1 Danny Burger ga 1477.08 265.40 217.50 160.00 292.50 670.00

Pure

170.80 p 1 Bryan Woodard tn 1074.74 161.90 175.00 120.00 192.50 487.50

205.00 p 1 Jeff  Dwyer tn 1471.57 203.00 260.00 145.00 262.50 667.50

205.00 p 2 Samuel Carmon tn 1444.01 204.40 262.50 165.00 227.50 655.00

Pure Novice

154.30 pn 1 Paul  Prater tn 744.05 146.00 102.50 90.00 145.00 337.50

170.80 pn 1 Bryan Woodard tn 1074.74 161.90 175.00 120.00 192.50 487.50

280.00 pn 1 Max Spurling tn 1636.92 271.80 295.00 187.50 260.00 742.50

Womens Beginner

138.80 wbeg 1 Trudy Smith tn 330.69 133.80 50.00 35.00 65.00 150.00

Womens Beginner SM-2

138.80 wbsm2 1 Arlene Long tn 236.99 134.90 35.00 30.00 42.50 107.50
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Tennessee State PL/BP/PS Championships 2-15-97

Power Sports

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best Curl Best BPSub TlBest DL Total

Pure BP

154.30 bpp 1 Randy Davis tn 352.74 153.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

Sub Masters

205.00 sm 1 Barry Goodwin tn 622.80 202.00 45.00 112.50 125.00 282.50

250.20 sm 1 Roger Long tn 870.82 230.30 70.00 142.50 182.50 395.00

250.20 sm 2 Dale  Greer tn 788.14 254.40 62.50 115.00 180.00 357.50

280.00 sm 1 R.W.  Walters tn 881.84 285.40 67.50 125.00 207.50 400.00

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BPSub TlBest DL Total

Beg SM  BP

187.00 begsm 1 Roy Stucker tn 303.13 180.80 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

Intermediate  BP

138.80 int 1 Anthony Gagliardi tn 275.58 136.60 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

170.80 int 1 Dennis Lowe tn 385.81 170.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

205.00 int 1 John Nelson tn 352.74 203.10 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

280.00 int 1 Darren  Gaylor tn 429.90 258.90 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

Junior  BP

170.80 jr 1 Russ Morris tn 303.13 170.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

187.00 jr 1 Steven Wright tn 336.20 184.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

280.00 jr 1 Gary Moody II tn 319.67 264.30 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

Masters-1

170.80 m1 1 Charles Adams tn 264.55 164.50 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

250.20 m1 1 Hubert Davis tn 396.83 250.20 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00

250.20 m1 2 Tony Allen ga 336.20 229.40 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

250.20 m1 3 Mark Shrum tn 319.67 236.50 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

M-2  BP

250.20 m2 1 John Butler tn 385.81 244.70 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

250.20 m2 2 James Myatt tn 363.76 250.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

Masters-5

170.80 m5 1 Charles Adams tn 264.55 164.50 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

205.00 m5 1 Woody Ussery ga 374.78 205.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

250.20 m5 1 Mark Shrum tn 319.67 236.50 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

Natural

138.80 n 1 Anthony Gagliardi tn 275.58 136.60 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

154.30 n 1 Randy Davis tn 352.74 153.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 n 1 Jack Brown tn 352.74 167.20 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 n 2 Russ Morris tn 303.13 170.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

315.00 n 1 Barry Duncan tn 369.27 312.80 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

Pure

154.30 p 1 Randy Davis tn 352.74 153.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 p 1 Dennis Lowe tn 385.81 170.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

170.80 p 2 Jack Brown tn 352.74 167.20 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 p 3 Russ Morris tn 303.13 170.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

250.20 p 1 Tony Black ga 446.43 238.00 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50

250.20 p 2 Roger Long tn 341.71 230.30 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

250.20 p 3 Mark Shrum tn 319.67 236.50 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

280.00 p 1 Lonnie Dickinson ga 330.69 268.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
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Tennessee State PL/BP/PS Championships 2-15-97

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BPSub TlBest DL Total

Pure  Novice  BP

138.80 pn 1 Anthony Gagliardi tn 275.58 136.60 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

227.00 pn 1 Don Hoefling tn 402.34 225.10 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

SM-1  BP

154.30 sm1 1 Scott Alford tn 314.16 147.90 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

227.00 sm1 1 Paul Letalien ga 418.87 221.10 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

227.00 sm1 2 Ketrow Bailey tn 374.78 212.10 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

280.00 sm1 1 Ken Collins tn 352.74 272.10 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

SM-2  BP

170.80 sm2 1 Jack Brown tn 352.74 167.20 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

227.00 sm2 1 Don Hoefling tn 402.34 225.10 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

250.20 sm2 1 Roger Long tn 341.71 230.30 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

280.00 sm2 1 Daniel Gregory tn 413.36 263.40 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

315.00 sm2 1 Barry Duncan tn 369.27 312.80 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

Teenage

154.30 t 1 Keith Morris tn 225.97 152.40 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

Womens Beg. Intermediate

127.50 wbint 1 S. Combs-Fuller tn 137.79 121.60 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

Womens  M-1  BP

110.20 wm1 1 Dale Adams tn 104.72 110.10 0.00 47.50 0.00 47.50

Womens M-5  (Pure)

110.20 wm5 1 Dale Adams tn 104.72 110.10 0.00 47.50 0.00 47.50

Womens  SM-1  BP

119.00 wsm1 1 Katrina Greenwell tn 143.30 112.30 0.00 65.00 0.00 65.00
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